Agreement # 3486 -Amendment#! _ Legistar # 23-1425

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 08/17/2023 Need Date: 08/31/2024
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: CAO - Procurement & Contracts Name: Fausel Professional Center, LLC
Dept. Contact:  Tyler Prince Address: 171 Middistown Road
Phone: X6438 Placerville, CA 95667
Department +_ Digialy signed by Jon Manning Phone: 530-621-0950
Head Signature: Jon Manning st e

Jon Manning, CPPB Org Code: 06FACADMIN

Administrative Analyst Supervisor Project Stn'ng

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO -Facilities

Service Requested: Review and Approve
Description:  First Amendment to Lease for 772 Pacific Street for the District Attomey's Office

Contract Term: 122 months, as amended Contract Value: $344,880, as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)

Approved: e Disapproved: Date: Y\zz |zez3 By@‘\,
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: it

P eprovel As To Sz W\

COUNSEL -~ PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -~ THANKS!

HR APPROVAL:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: | | No: | |

Compliance verified by:

Disapproved:

[ et

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).

Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

23-1425 A 1 of 1





